CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

James M. Crawford Ruth H. Baxter

Alecia Gamm Hubbard

Phone: (502) 732-6688 1-800-442-8680

Fax: (502) 732-8303 E-Mail: CBJ523@aol.com

May 2, 2012

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No 2011-00037

RECEIVED

MAY - 3 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed the original and ten (10) copies of the responses requested of Owen Electric Cooperative at the hearing on November 1, 2011 in the above referenced case.

Please contact me with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEY'S AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O.Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

Attorney for Applicant Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Enclosues

Cc: Jennifer Black Hans Lawrence W. Cook Dennis G. Howard II Assistant Attorneys General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, KY. 40601-8204

Affiant, Rebecca Witt, states that the answers given by her to the foregoing questions	are
true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.	
Rebecca Witt, Senior Vice President of Corporate Services	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the affiant, Rebecca Witt, this 2nd day of May, 2012.	
Notary <u>McCore</u> State-at-Large	
My Commission expires april 14, 2015.	

Item No. 1 Page 1 of 1

Witness: Rebecca Witt

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CASE NO. 2011-00037

RECEIVED

RESPONSE TO INFORMATION REQUEST AT HEARING

MAY - 3 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Question:

Provide the contract price of Owen Electric Cooperative's Smart Home Pilot Project whenever the vendor is selected and pricing information is available.

Response:

Owen Electric Cooperative ("Owen") selected Tendril Networks, Inc. as the vendor to provide services for the Smart Home Pilot Project Owen is conducting as a part of the Department of Energy ("DOE") grant program. The total contract price of the services Tendril will provide is \$793,325. Of that amount, East Kentucky Power Cooperative will be contributing \$70,000 and the remaining amount will be shared by Owen and the DOE. Owen's share of the project will be approximately \$361,663 and will be spent over the next two years.